Primary Care Fund Awards Fiscal Year 2022-23

Applicant Agency

Basin Clinic

Carin' Clinic

Caritas Clinic at Saint Joseph Hospital

Christian Healing Network

Clinica Campesina Family Health Services
Clinica Colorado

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless
Community Dental Clinic, Inc.

Denver Health and Hospital Authority

Denver Indian Health and Family

Doctors Care

Family Medicine Clinic for Health Equity (CAHEP)
High Plains Community Health Center
Hopelight Medical Clinic

Inner City Health Center

Kids First Health Care

La Clinica Tepeyac, Inc.

Marillac Clinic, Inc.

Metro Community Provider Network
Mountain Family Health Centers

Northwest Colorado Visiting Nurse Association
Olathe Community Clinic, Inc.

Open Bible Baptist Church

Peak Vista Community Health Center

Plan de Salud del Valle, Inc.

Poudre Valley Health System, Inc

Pueblo Community Health Center

Rocky Mountain Youth Medical and Nursing Consultants, Inc.
Saint Joseph Hospital Sister Joanne Bruner Family Medicine Center
SET of Colorado Springs

Southwest Colorado Mental Health Center
Summit Community Care Clinic, Inc.

Sunrise Community Health

Uncompahgre Combined Clinic

University of Colorado College of Nursing
Valley-Wide Health Systems, Inc.

Patients Served
34

58
1,041
318
12,405
2,264
2,589
1,129
21,679
1,300
101
1,144
1,102
789
2,230
366
1,640
1,282
11,704
2,572
669
1,472
224
9,233
16,029
189
1,781
1,255
1,833
220
923
1,530
8,464
278
1,359
3,834

Award Amount
$7,109.74
$12,128.37
$217,683.38
$66,496.94
$2,594,008.00
$473,424.76
$541,385.47
$236,085.05
$4,533,292.98
$271,842.84
$21,120.10
$239,221.70
$230,439.08
$164,987.69
$466,315.02
$76,534.21
$342,940.19
$268,078.86
$2,447,421.97
$537,830.60
$139,894.51
$307,809.74
$46,840.61
$1,930,711.47
$3,351,822.18
$39,521.77
$372,424.69
$262,432.89
$383,298.40
$46,004.17
$193,008.41
$319,938.11
$1,769,905.98
$58,132.55
$284,180.32
$801,727.26

Total

115,040

$24,056,000.01




