Primary Care Fund Awards Fiscal Year 2022-23

Applicant Agency	Patients Served	Award Amount
Basin Clinic	34	\$7,109.74
Carin' Clinic	58	\$12,128.37
Caritas Clinic at Saint Joseph Hospital	1,041	\$217,683.38
Christian Healing Network	318	\$66,496.94
Clinica Campesina Family Health Services	12,405	\$2,594,008.00
Clinica Colorado	2,264	\$473,424.76
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	2,589	\$541,385.47
Community Dental Clinic, Inc.	1,129	\$236,085.05
Denver Health and Hospital Authority	21,679	\$4,533,292.98
Denver Indian Health and Family	1,300	\$271,842.84
Doctors Care	101	\$21,120.10
Family Medicine Clinic for Health Equity (CAHEP)	1,144	\$239,221.70
High Plains Community Health Center	1,102	\$230,439.08
Hopelight Medical Clinic	789	\$164,987.69
Inner City Health Center	2,230	\$466,315.02
Kids First Health Care	366	\$76,534.21
La Clinica Tepeyac, Inc.	1,640	\$342,940.19
Marillac Clinic, Inc.	1,282	\$268,078.86
Metro Community Provider Network	11,704	\$2,447,421.97
Mountain Family Health Centers	2,572	\$537,830.60
Northwest Colorado Visiting Nurse Association	669	\$139,894.51
Olathe Community Clinic, Inc.	1,472	\$307,809.74
Open Bible Baptist Church	224	\$46,840.61
Peak Vista Community Health Center	9,233	\$1,930,711.47
Plan de Salud del Valle, Inc.	16,029	\$3,351,822.18
Poudre Valley Health System, Inc	189	\$39,521.77
Pueblo Community Health Center	1,781	\$372,424.69
Rocky Mountain Youth Medical and Nursing Consultants, Inc.	1,255	\$262,432.89
Saint Joseph Hospital Sister Joanne Bruner Family Medicine Center	1,833	\$383,298.40
SET of Colorado Springs	220	\$46,004.17
Southwest Colorado Mental Health Center	923	\$193,008.41
Summit Community Care Clinic, Inc.	1,530	\$319,938.11
Sunrise Community Health	8,464	\$1,769,905.98
Uncompahgre Combined Clinic	278	\$58,132.55
University of Colorado College of Nursing	1,359	\$284,180.32
Valley-Wide Health Systems, Inc.	3,834	\$801,727.26
Total	115,040	\$24,056,000.01